

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1297

Page 1, line 10, after "firearm" insert "or dangerous weapon"

Page 1, line 11, remove "An"

Page 1, line 11, overstrike "athletic or sporting" and insert immediately thereafter "A school or school-sponsored"

Page 1, line 11, after "event" insert "on school property"

Page 1, line 12, remove "A"

Page 1, line 12, overstrike "school"

Page 1, line 12, remove the underscored semicolon

Page 1, line 13, remove "c."

Page 1, line 14, replace "d." with "c."

Page 2, line 14, remove the overstrike over "~~possessing a valid concealed weapons license from this state~~"

Page 2, line 14, remove "who is"

Page 2, remove line 15

Page 2, line 16, remove "concealed"

Page 2, line 18, remove the overstrike over "~~has the approval to carry in the~~"

Page 2, remove the overstrike over line 19

Page 2, line 20, remove the overstrike over "~~church or other place of worship or~~"

Page 2, line 21, remove "has not otherwise restricted the possession of a firearm or"

Page 2, line 22, remove "dangerous weapon"

Page 3, after line 16, insert:

"6. An individual who knowingly violates this section is guilty of a noncriminal offense punishable by a fee of fifty dollars."

ReNUMBER accordingly